
2022-2023 DEPARTMENT OFFICERS POST ASST. JUDGE ADVOCATE POST
DEPARTMENT COMMANDER Doug Russell 475 DEPARTMENT STAFF (740)362-7478
Charles Stennis 336 9275 Blade Rd Nw John Robinson, Interuim Adjutant
11336 Alexa Dr. Minerva, OH 44657 Spouse: Jacie
Painesville, OH 44077 Spouse: adjutant@ohiolegion.com
Spouse: Tammy (330)2052973
(440) 364-7294 douger46@hotmail.com Sherry Yockey - Executive Admin
commander@ohiolegion.com executiveadmin@ohiolegion.com

FIRST VICE COMMANDER DEPARTMENT HISTORIAN
Jason Rue 541 Al Beyer 535 John Robinson - Assistant Adjutant
P.O. Box 10 6013 Gargber Rd Membership Coordinator
Dupont, OH 45837-0010 Bellville, OH 44813 jrobinson@ohiolegion.com
Spouse: Mindi Spouse: Dayna
(419)890-3717 (419)566-9523 Rebecca Corbin- Fiscal Secretary
1stvice@ohiolegion.com albeyer49@gmail.com Emblem Sales
SECOND VICE COMMANDER DEPARTMENT ASST HISTORIAN corbin@ohiolegion.com
Arnold Whatley Keith Whiddon 139
6650 Wareham Ct. Apt. 7 2141 Kimberley Dr NW Christie White - Americanism, Childre
Centerville, OH 45459 Dover, OH 44622 & Youth Coordinator, Conventions
Spouse: Spouse:  programs@ohiolegion.com
(937)609-0798 (330)340-4447
2ndvice@ohiolegion.com whiddok1968@gmail.com Jon Vulgamore -  Media & Marketing, 
DEPARTMENT TREASURER DEPARTMENT SERGEANT-AT-ARMS Communications Administrator
Harold Savage (102712554) 384 Edwin Long 34 vulgamore@ohiolegion.com
6016 Kathy Dr. 71571 St. Claiersville St.
Whitehouse, OH 43571 St. Clairsville, OH 43950 Open- VHA/VAVS/GFY
Spouse: Spouse: Coordinator & National Conventions
(419)877-9208 (740)968-6018
treasurer@ohiolegion.com edlong@gmail.com

DEPARTMENT CHAPLAIN ASST SERGEANTS-AT-ARMS Scott Palider - Legislative/ National
James Fast 484 Steve Ervin 484 Security/VA&R Coordinator
11809 Hollywood Pl 302 Lakeview Dr spalinder@ohiolegion.com
Wapakoneta, OH 45895 Mason, OH 45040
Spouse: Spouse: Tamar Fowler - Membership Adminis
(419)773-9633 (513)543-1635 membership@ohiolegion.com
jofast@hotmail.com s_ervin49@yahoo.com

ASSISTANT CHAPLAIN Robert Carson Jr. 566 Shirley Espenshade - Charities Inc.
Al Buxton 199 1143 Bevan St. espenshade@ohiolegion.com
3592 Robroy Dr. Apt.1 Coventry Twp, OH 44203
Cincinnati, OH 45247 Spouse: Hope Eaton - Front Desk Receptionist
Spouse: (330)620-9154 legion@ohiolegion.com
(513) 225-1489 carsonrobert1957@gmail.com
asbuxtont69@gmai.com Harold Smathers 476 VA&R TEAM
PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 331 Oliver Rd Cleveland Office
Jean Wilson 199 Gallipolis, OH 45631 Bill Genochio, II - VA&R/VBA/PSO
329 Harmony Dr. Spouse: Field Office Coordinator
Harrison, OH 45030 (740)645-9125 P: (216)522-3530 ext.53748
Spouse: Jerry wari00666@yahoo.com F: (216)357-5668
(513) 708-1969 C Frank Navarre 468 genochio@ohiolegion.com
jeanwilson329@gmail.com 1036 Branleigh Dr Melissa Manzie,Admin Assistant
NAT'L EXEC COMMITTEEMAN Toledo, OH 43612 P: (216)522-3530 ext.53748
Steve Masowick 685 Spouse: mmanzie@ohiolegion.com
9320 Root Dr. (419)389-7116 William Brown, DSO
Streetsboro, OH 44241 evanav1984@aol.com brown@ohiolegion.com
Spouse: Mike Homan (102842340) 241 Michelle Jones, DSO
(330)714-0760 00838 Clover 4 Rd jones@ohiolegion.com
stevem6742@gmail.com New Bremen, OH 45869 Tom White, DSO
ALTERNATE NECMAN Spouse: twhite@ohiolegion.com
Ron Chapman 288 (419)629-3422 Jessica Reese, DSO
339 Spring St. mikehomanfamily@gmail.com jreese@ohiolegion.com
Williamsburg, OH 45176 Richard Wright 2 Cleveland Wade Park

Spouse: Karen 6204 Stratford Dr Open

(513)407-7598 Parma Heights, OH 44130 (614)257-5497

rchap@fuse.net Spouse:
JUDGE ADVOCATE (440)263-3512 Columbus VAACC
Robert Ray 69 Asst-SGT-At-Arms-6@ohiolegion.com Open
5724 Willnean Dr. DEPARTMAN PARLIAMENTARION Email
Milford, OH 45150 Arden (Skip) Craun 733 P: (614)257-5497
Spouse: Donna PO Box 65 Dayton VAMC/WPAFB
(513)831-7125 Bettsville, OH 44815 Gary Felver
rrayent@aol.com Spouse: P: (937)268-6511 ext. 2967

(419)680-5098 gfelver@ohiolegion.com
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"GREAT" FIRST DISTRICT POST "SIZZLING" SIXTH DISTRICT POST "ELITE" ELEVENTH DISTRICT POST
Kevin Moter, CMDR 109 Gary Cox, Jr., CMDR 79 Steve Wainwright, CMDR 389
516 W. Main St. 2535 Columbus Sandusky Rd N. P.O. Box 277
Montpelier, OH 43543 Caledonia, OH 43314 Beverly, OH 45715
Spouse: Emily (740)802-7262 Spouse: Chris
(419)630-8767 rdrunr1969@gmail.com (740)336-1610
motter.kb@gmail.com wainwrightsjewelry@gmail.com
Harold Landis, 1st VC 512 Shane Eaton, 1st VC 710 Thom Stan, 1st VC 389
30630 Drouillard Rd. Lot 234 3964 County Rd. 217 603 Ullman St.
Walbridge, OH 43465 Marengo, OH 43334 Beverly, OH 45715
Spouse: Martha Spouse: Hope (509)240-4494
(419)260-5156 (419)210-6297 freedumbsenior@hotmail.com
haroldlandis@haroldlandis.net eatonshane93@gmail.com
Mark Mahlman, 2nd VC 265 Chris Miller, 2nd VC 710 VACANT, 2nd VC
217 E. Chestnut st. 289 Twp Rd 209
Wauseon, OH 43567 Marengo, OH 43334
Spouse: Amy (614)615-7888
(567)454-0261 christophermiller7187@outlook.com
mhlmnmrk@yahoo.com
SECOND "TO NONE" DISTRICT "MAGNIFICENT" SEVENTH DISTRICT "CAPITAL" TWELFTH DISTRICT
Timothy Shaw, CMDR 173 Lorena Nichols, CMDR 25 Brad Beatty, CMDR 164
4133 County Rd 9 3030 Prairie Rd NE 3767 Richard Ave.
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 Washington CH, OH 43160 Grove City, OH 43123
Spouse: Mandy (614)907-6324 Spouse: Mary Beth
(937)722-7894 nicholslorena3@gmail.com (614)558-8843
twshaw73@gmail.com Bjbeatty61@aol.com
Thomas Tierney, 1st VC 210 Vacant, 1st VC Suzette Heller, 1st VC 1
3601 State Route 703 Lot 85 5079 Worthington Rd
Celina, OH 45822 Westerville, OH 43082
(419)852-5268 Spouse: Scott
twttierney@hotmail.com (734)358-4404

Zheller1105@gmail.com
VACANT, 2nd VC Robert Wagoner, 2nd VC 325 Nancy Higgins, 2nd VC 98

8830 US 52 1165 Rockwood PL
Manchester, OH 45144 Columbus, OH 43229
(937)217-1001 Spouse: Michael 
Robertmwagoner325@yahoo.com (614)208-6888

nhig2813@aol.com
"THUNDERING" THIRD DISTRICT "Great" Eighth District "TENACIOUS" THIRTEENTH DISTRICT
Micheal Blackwell, CMDR 707 Robert Schmoll, CMDR 128 James Lockyer, CMDR 91
166 Marrett Farm Rd 2960 Garners ford Rd 11269 Debra Ave.
Unio, OH 45322 Rhurman, OH 45685 Parma, OH 44130
Spouse: Amy spouse: Donna Spouse: Deborah 
(937)608-4302 (740)245-9016 (216)470-3858
mblackwell85@hotmail.co, schmoll@core.com Jlock99131@msn.com
Ken LaVoy, 1st VC 598 Donald Capps, 1st VC 188 Bert Boyd, 1st VC 315
2361 Springmill Rd. 7267 State Route 345 879 Ruple Rd.
Dayton, OH 45440 New Lexington, OH 43764 Cleveland, OH 44110
Spouse: Michelle Spouse: Teresa Spouse: Connie Sanders
(937)602-5026 (614)402-3483 (440)840-1344
ken.j.lavoy@gmail.com capps.2354@gmail.com bertboydsr@gmail.com
Chris Emmons, 2nd VC 707 Larry Sullivan, 2nd VC 11 Richard Wengatz, 2nd VC 196
162 Marrett Farm Rd 580 Tarkiln Rd. 1338  East Sprague Rd.
Union, OH 45322 Lancaster, OH 43130 Broadview Hts, OH 44147
Spouse: Melissa (614)580-2288 Spouse: Dona
(937)681-2080 larry-sullivan@live.com (440)526-0151
emmons0341@gmail.com rwengatz@mangobay.com
"Fabulous" Fourth District "Dynamic" Ninth District "PHENOMENAL" FOURTEENTH DISTRICT
Jerry Perry, CMDR 72 Joyce Hannum, CMDR 459 John Life, CMDR 449
678 E. Lake Lane 17710 Westview Dr. 1459 Beardsley St.
Cincinnati, OH 45244 Bainbridge, OH 44023 Akron, OH 44301
Spouse: Teresa spouse: Michael Vary (330)338-0826
(513)319-5024 (216)392-9752 Liferusmc@gmail.com
Jperry319@outlook.com Hannum.joyce@gmail.com
Albert "Al" Buxton, 1st VC 199 William Dittebrand, 1st VC 214 Sharon McClain, 1st VC 281
3592 Robroy Dr. Aprt 1 630  Orchard Rd. 1233 Forest Glen Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45247 Willoughby, OH 44094 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221
(513)225-1489 (440)897-8014 Spouse: Howard "Mike" 
asbuxton69@gmail.com ditebrand@yahoo.com (330)571-1664

SMccl84119@yahoo.com
Frank Morrow, 2nd VC 288 David Ewing, Jr., 2nd VC 301 VACANT, 2nd VC
112 Santa Maria Woods Dr. 120 S. Navarre Ave.
Moscow, OH 45153 Austintown, OH 44515
Spouse: Rusann (330)979-3472
(513)607-7948 dewing139@yahoo.com
fmorrow69@gmail.com
"FIGHTING" FIFTH DISTRICT "GREAT" Tenth District
Darell Bishop, CMDR 118 Larry Sottsberry, CMDR 221
307 Columbus St. 19 Burton Ave. NE
Elyria, OH 44035 Massillon, OH 44646
Spouse: Carol Spouse: Brenda 
(440)759-9432 (740)610-5369
darellb12@gmail.com lessplenda4me@gmail.com
Marty Moore, 1st VC 118 Wesley A. Crothers, 1st VC 131
602 Bartish Dr. 615 N. Beaver St.
Amherst, OH 44001 Lisbon, OH 44432
Spouse: Darlene (330)424-5930
(440)645-6118 leetonialegion@gmail.com
i4gotit2@msn.com
Bob Mason, 2nd VC 344 Howard Marotto, 2nd VC 221
18653County Hughway 4 2670 Lombardi Ave., SW
Carey, OH 43316 Canton, OH 44706
Spouse: Teresa Spouse: Merrilee Happy
(419)310-0471 (330)412-1447
hannible53@hotmail.com howardmarotto@aol.com
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